PREPARED 04/24/2025, 15:24:03 CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS P. 1
PROGRAM GM312V ACCOUNTS PAYABLE EDIT LIST BY TRANSACTION NUMBER ACCOUNTING PERIOD 07/2025
GROUP NUMBER . : 01171 CIS REFUNDS

GROUP USER . . : EXCLSDM Steve D Marriott

TRANS# TRANS DATE VOUCHER BK ACCOUNT NUMBER PROJ P.O. VENDOR SEQ VENDOR NAME INVOICE NUMBER AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION 1 DESCRIPTION 2 DUE DATE CHECK# CHECK DATE TYPE LAST TRANS DISC/RETAIN
0000100 04/23/2025 UT 00 510-0000-115.20-01 232 00 ZIRJACKS, ERIC 000026303 54.70
UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000003414 04/23/2025 00/00/0000

0000200 04/23/2025 UT 00 510-0000-115.20-01 232 00 SPARK PROPERTY M 000028845 104.70
UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000009298 04/23/2025 00/00/0000

WARNING! Duplicate invoice number.

0000300 04/23/2025 UT 00 510-0000-115.20-01 232 00 RHODES, GAY J 000006723 20.35
UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000004230 04/23/2025 00/00/0000

0000400 04/23/2025 UT 00 510-0000-115.20-01 232 00 PRINCIPAL PROP. 000024301 126.95
UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000001614 04/23/2025 00/00/0000

WARNING! Duplicate invoice number.

0000500 04/23/2025 UT 00 510-0000-115.20-01 232 00 TEJM FUND 1 LLC 000029041 26.52
UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000001564 04/23/2025 00/00/0000

0000600 04/23/2025 UT 00 510-0000-115.20-01 232 00 SCHNEITTER, KENN 000000605 83.66
UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000001264 04/23/2025 00/00/0000

0000700 04/23/2025 UT 00 510-0000-115.20-01 232 00 WALLACE, VELMA 000000983 57.89
UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000008110 04/23/2025 00/00/0000

0000800 04/23/2025 UT 00 510-0000-115.20-01 232 00 KELLY, CONNIE MA 000014149 9.76
UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000009862 04/23/2025 00/00/0000

WARNING! Duplicate invoice number.

0000900 04/23/2025 UT 00 510-0000-115.20-01 232 00 COX, AMANDA & JO 000027341 168.92
UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000009002 04/23/2025 00/00/0000

0001000 04/23/2025 UT 00 510-0000-115.20-01 232 00 HILL, BRIAN & VE 000016601 120.55
UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000006100 04/23/2025 00/00/0000

WARNING! Duplicate invoice number.

COUNT = 10
AMOUNT : 774.00
*%* WARNINGS exist in this Group. ***



PREPARED 04/30/2025,14:16:33
PROGRAM: GM339L
CITY OF EXCELSICR SPRINGS

VEND NO
INVOICE
NO

0000155
INV491207

0003314
INVO1l62

0000712

0002128
0444327-IN
0446077-IN
INV3831
0444326-IN
0444325-IN

0001172
166799284

0000260

0000232
000016601

0003170

0000226
2147852

0000539

117737 01
116858 01
117575 01

0000662
342948 01

00

00

00

a0

00

00

00

00

oo

00

SEQ# VENDOR NAME
VOUCHER P.O.
NO NO DATE

BNK CHECK/DUE

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING
002090 00 04/28/2025

DANIEL SHIPLEY
002094 00 04/28/2025

DELTA DENTAL OF MO
002096 00 04/28/2025
002096 00 04/28/2025

ED M. FELD EQUIPMENT COMPANY,

002097 00 04/30/2025
002097 00 04/30/2025
002097 00 04/30/2025
002097 00 04/30/2025
002097 00 04/30/2025

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST

AS OF:

ACCOUNT
NO

520-1001-432.61-04

220-1001-418,34-03

780-0000-217.40-00
780-0000-217.40-00

INC.
101-2201-422.43-11
101-2201-422.43-11
101-2201-422.43-11
101-2201-422.43-10
101-2201-422.43-10

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INS./EYEMED

002097
002097

00 04/30/2025
00 04/30/2025

GOOD SAMARITAN CENTER
002099 00 04/30/2025

HILL, BRIAN & VERONICA ANN
uT 00 04/23/2025

780-0000-217.42-00
780-0000-217.40-00

101-1401-413.54-00

510-0000-115.20-01

INT ASSN OF FIRE FIGHTERS, LOCAL 42

002093 00 04/28/2025

JOHN DEERE CREDIT
001951 00 04/24/2025

KANSAS CITY WINNELSON

002097 00 04/30/2025
002097 00 04/30/2025
002097 00 04/30/2025

780-0000-217.52-00
520-1001-432.43-11

510-1001-433.43-21
510-1001-433.43-21
520-1001-432.43-22

KANSAS CITY WINWATER WORKS CO.

002091 00 04/28/2025

510-1001-433.43-21

05/09/2025

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

LAB SUPPLIES
VENDOR TOTAL
BOARD UP 108 DUNBAR
VENDOR TCTAL

DENTAL PREMIUMS
DENTAL PREMIUMS

VENDOR TOTAL
SCBA REPAIR
SENSOR
FUNCTIONS TEST
PUMPER REPAIR
TRUCK REPAIR
VENDOR TOTAL

VISION PREMIUMS
VISION PREMIUMS

VENDOR TOTAL
GOLF TQURNAMENT
VENDOR TOTAL
UB CR REFUND-FINALS
VENDOR TOTAL
FIRE UNION DUES
VENDOR TOTAL
MISC PARTS
VENDOR TOTAL
MISC PARTS
SETTERS
PARTS
VENDCR TOTAL

PRESSURE VALVE

PAYMENT DATE:

*

%

*

»

328.75
250.00
250.00

6,571.74
770.10

7,341.84
10.48
142.50
1,756.92
314.28
295.30
2,519.48

721.72
97.47

819.19
540.00
540.00
120.55
120.55
926.68
926.68
3,101.80
3,101.80
724.13
1,422.96
354.40
2,501.49

254.00



PREPARED 04/30/2025,14:16:33
PROGRAM: GM3395L
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS

VEND NO

INVOICE

NO

0000662 00
343247 01
343340 01
343172 01
0000232 00
000014149
0000455 [!]¢]
4081352
0003283 00
49416010
0002696 00
32450
0001054 00
655396220
0001269 00
0000739 00
0000617 00"
CD87364
0001269 00
0003433 a0
1112115
0000405 00
001880976113

SEQ# VENDOR NAME
VOUCHER P.O.
NO NoO * DATE

BNK CHECK/DUE

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST
AS OF: 05/09/2025

ACCOUNT
NO

KANSAS CITY WINWATER WORKS CO.

002092 00 04/28/2025
002097 00 04/20/2025
002097 00 04/30/2025

KELLY, CONNIE MARIE
uT 00 04/23/2025

KLEINSCHMIDT'S WESTERN STORE

002030 00 04/28/2025

LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT, INC
002091 00 04/28/2025

METAL SUPPLY

002091 00 04/28/2025

METTLER-TOLEDO, INC.
002091 00 04/28/2025

MIKE THOMPSON

002094 00 04/28/2025

MISSION SQUARE RETIREMENT
002093 00 04/28/2025

MISSISSIPPI LIME
002088 00 04/25/2025

510-1001-433.43-21
510-1001-433.43-21
520-1001-432.43-22

510-0000-115.20-01

101-3101-431.42-02

510-1001-433.61-06

101-3101-431.43-10

520-1001-432.43-22

101-1803-418.62-01

780-0000-217.07-00

510-1001-433.61-06

MISSOURI RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION

002097 00 04/30/2025

MORGAN WHITE ADMINISTRATORS,
002097 00 04/30/2025

MUTUAL OF OMAHA

002097 00 04/30/2025
002097 00 04/30/2025
002097 00 04/30/2025

510-1001-433.67-02

INC
780-0000-217.38-00

780-0000-217.38-00
780-0000-217.43-00
780-0000-217.38-00

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

PARTS
PIPE
MISC PARTS

"

VENDOR TOTAL
UB CR REFUND-FINALS

VENDOR TOTAL *
SAFETY BOOTS

VENDOR TOTAL *
MISC SUPPLIES

VENDOR TOTAL *

TOOL BOX MOUNT

*

VENDOR TOTAL

ANNUAL CONTRACT

*

VENDOR TOTAL
REIMBURSE/FUEL

VENDOR TQTAL *
EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS

VENDOR TOTAL *
LIME

VENDOR TOTAL *
2025 MEMBERSHIP DUES

VENDOR TOTAL *
HEALTH PREMIUMS

VENDOR TOTAL *
LIFE INSURANCE

LIFE INSURANCE
LIFE INSURANCE

PAYMENT DATE:

600.00
4,235.20
280.40
5,369.60
9.76

9.76
159.95
159.95
188.74
188.74
115.40
115.40
561.00
561.00
34.00
34.00
1,686.83
1,686.83
10,931.74
10,931.74
300.00
300,00
15,251.14
15,251.14
2,205.86

1,756.25
140.69



PREPARED 04/30/2025,14:16:33 EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST PAGE 4
PROGRAM: GM339L AS OF: 05/09/2025 PAYMENT DATE: 05/01/2025
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS

VEND NO SEQ# VENDOR NAME EFT, EPAY OR
INVOICE VOUCHER P.O. BNK CHECK/DUE ACCOUNT ITEM CHECK HAND-ISSUED
NO NO NO DATE NO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT
0000405 00 MUTUAL OF OMAHA
VENDOR TOTAL * 4,102.80
0003222 00 NAPA AUTO PARTS
069654 002097 00 04/30/2025 101-3101-431.43-11 HOSE/FITTINGS 135.05
069544 002097 00 04/30/2025 250-1001-439.61-03 SHOP SUPPLIES 218.26
069305 002088 00 04/25/2025 520-1001-432.43-10 PARTS 77.58
069469 002097 00 04/30/2025 520-1001-432.43-11 MISC MATERIAL 210.28
069646 002087 00 04/30/2025 520-1001-432.43-10 OIL 35.56
VENDOR TOTAL * 676.73
0001269 00 NATIONAL ANIMAL CARE AND
17504 002089 00 04/25/2025 101-2101-421,67-02 MEMBERSHIP DUES 50.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 50.00
0001269 0o NATIONAL CARWASH SOLUTIONS
430038257 002088 00 04/25/2025 510-1001-433.62-01 SOAP 377.62
VENDOR TOTAL * 377.62
0002956 00 NUESYNERGY, INC.
249683 002095 00 04/28/2025 101-1501-415.26-01 FSA BILLING 4.78
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-1901-419.26-01 FSA BILLING 4.79
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421,26-01 FSA BILLING 9.57
002095 00 04/28/2025 210-1001-451,26-01 FSA BILLING 9.57
002095 00 04/28/2025 510-1001-433.26-01 FSA BILLING 4.79
VENDOR TOTAL * 33.50
0000239 Q0 Q'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE
166-370591 002068 00 04/22/2025 510-1001-433.61-03 CLEANER 41.98
VENDOR TOTAL * 41.98
0000808 00 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.60-03 MISC SUPPLIES 5.58
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.60-20 MISC SUPPLIES 121.25
002085 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.61-07 MISC SUPPLIES 16.36
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.69-06 MISC SUPPLIES 10.00
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.60-03 MISC SUPPLIES 5.58
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.62-01 MISC SUPPLIES 27.01
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.61-07 MISC SUPPLIES 21.95
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.43-10 MISC SUPPLIES 14.00
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.62-01 MISC SUPPLIES 30.03
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.60-03 MISC SUPPLIES 5.58
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.62-01 MISC SUPPLIES 39.20
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.43-10 MISC SUPPLIES 50.57
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.62-01 MISC SUPPLIES 50.00
002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.43-10 MISC SUPPLIES 11.27
VENDOR TOTAL * 408.38

0000232 00 PRINCIPAL PROP. GROUP LLC
000024301 uT 00 04/23/2025 510-0000-115,20-01 UB CR REFUND-FINALS 126.95



PREPARED 04/30/2025,14:16:33 EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST PAGE 5
PROGRAM: GM339L AS OF: 05/09/2025 PAYMENT DATE: 05/01/2025
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS

VEND NO SEQ# VENDCR NAME EFT, EPAY OR
INVOICE VOUCHER P.O. BNK CHECK/DUE ACCOUNT ITEM CHECK HAND-ISSUED
NO NO NO DATE NO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT

0000232 00 PRINCIPAL PROP. GROUP LLC
VENDOR TOTAL * 126.95

0001288 [e]4] R.E. PEDROTTI CO., INC.

17560 002097 00 04/30/2025 510-1001-433.43-21 TESTING/PUMP PRESSURE 452.50
VENDOR TOTAL * 452.50

0000092 00 REPUBLIC SERVICES #4638

APR 25 002087 00 04/24/2025 550-1001-434.40-02 RESIDENTIAL REFUSE 80,154.60
VENDOR TOTAL * 80,154.60

0000232 00 RHODES, GAY J

000006723 uT 00 04/23/2025 510-0000-115.20-01 UB CR REFUND-FINALS 20.35
VENDOR TOTAL * 20.35

0000232 00 SCHNEITTER, KENNETH W

000000605 uT 00 04/23/2025 510-0000-115.20-01 UB CR REFUND-FINALS 83.66
VENDOR TOTAL * B3.66

0000666 00 SCOTT'S BARGAIN BARN

498 002091 00 04/28/2025 101-3101-431.43-10 PARTS 29.70
VENDOR TOTAL * 29.70

0001407 oo SCOTT'S CUSTOM TRAILERS

334 002097 00 04/30/2025 220-1001-422.72-00 TRAINING FACILITY 150.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 150.00

0001269 00 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY

151647629-001 001958 00 04/10/2025 510-1001-433,61-18 VOID/USED CREDIT CARD CHECK #: 145902 66.95-
VENDOR TOTAL * .00 66.95~

0000232 00 SPARK PROPERTY MANAGEMENNT CO

000028845 uTr 00 04/23/2025 510-0000-115.20-01 UB CR REFUND-FINALS 104.70
VENDOR TOTAL * 104.70

0002558 [e]4) SUMNER ONE

4258032 002089 00 04/25/2025 101-2101-421.43-01 LEASE ON COPIER 79.76

002089 00 04/25/2025 101-2101-421.44-04 LEASE ON COPIER 260.00

4268703 002097 00 04/30/2025 520-1001-432.44-02 LEASE ON COPIER 50.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 389.76

0000232 00 TEJM FUND 1 LLC

000029041 uT 00 04/23/2025 510-0000-115.20-01 UB CR REFUND-FINALS 26.52
VENDOR TOTAL * 26.52

0001269 00 TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC.

TN57526 002054 00 04/28/2025 260-1001-465.34-18 CONSULTING FEE 16,152.95
VENDOR TOTAL * 16,152.95

0002829 00 UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY



PREPARED 04/30/2025,14:16:33 EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST PAGE 6
PROGRAM: GM339L AS OF: 05/09/2025 PAYMENT DATE: 05/01/2025
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS

VEND NO SEQ# VENDOR NAME EFT, EPAY OR
INVOICE VQUCHER P.O. BNK CHECK/DUE ACCOUNT ITEM CHECK HAND-ISSUED
NO NO NO DATE NO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT

0002829 00 UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
0144797-001 5 002101 00 04/30/2025 780-0000-217.37-00 PREMIUMS WITHHELD 209.21
VENDOR TOTAL * 208.21
Q003434 00 USI INSURANCE SERVICES, LLC
5489399 002088 00 04/25/2025 101-1201-412.26-01 USI INSURANCE 30.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 101-1301-414.26-01 USI INSURANCE 150.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 101-1401-413.26-01 USI INSURANCE 60.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 101-1501-415.26-01 USI INSURANCE 120.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 101-1601-416.26-01 USI INSURANCE 60.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 101-1801-418.26-01 USI INSURANCE 90.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 101-1802-418.26-01 USI INSURANCE 30.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 101-1803-418.26-01 USI INSURANCE 30.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 101-2101-421.26-01 USI INSURANCE 870.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 101-2201-422.26-01 USI INSURANCE 450.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 101-6701-467.26-01 USI INSURANCE 60.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 210-1001-451.26-01 USI INSURANCE 90.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 250-1001-439.26-01 USI INSURANCE 150.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 281-1001-457.26-01 USI INSURANCE 180.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 281-4401-444.26-01 USI INSURANCE 30.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 510-1001-433.26-01 USI INSURANCE 390.00
002088 00 04/25/2025 §20-1001-432.26-01 USI INSURANCE 210.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 3,000.00
0000693 0o VANCE BROTHERS LLC
IG00030264 002091 00 04/28/2025 101-3101-431.43-16 ASPHALT 313.13
VENDOR TOTAL * 313.13
0000232 00 WALLACE, VELMA
000000983 uT 00 04/23/2025 510-0000-115.20-01 UB CR REFUND-FINALS 57.89
VENDQR TOTAL * 57.89
0001944 00 WESTLAKE HARDWARE
6978405/506325 002085 00 04/23/2025 101-2101-421.61-07 MISC MATERIAL 20.16
6978571/506338 002095 00 04/28/2025 101-2101-421.43-12 WEED KILLER/FASTENERS 16.64
6978635/506334 002097 00 04/30/2025 101-3101-431.61-07 SAW BLADE 32.00
6978596/506325 002097 00 04/30/2025 220-1001-422.72-00 TRAINING FACILITY 409.03
6978607/506325 002097 00 04/30/2025 220-1001-422.72-00 TRAINING FACILITY 142.90
6978601/506334 002088 00 04/25/2025 510-1001-433.43-11 TRIMMER LINE 64.99
VENDOR TOTAL * 685.72
0002866 00 WEX BANK
103852792 002086 00 04/23/2025 101-2101-421.62-01 FUEL PURCHASES 132.53
VENDOR TOTAL * 132.53
0000232 ae ZIRJACKS, ERIC
000026303 aT 00 04/23/2025 510-0000-115,20-01 UB CR REFUND-FINALS 54.70
VENDOR TOTAL * 54.70

0001269 00 ZOOLOGICAL DISTRICT



PREPARED 04/30/2025,14:16:33 EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST PAGE 7
PROGRAM: GM339L AS OF: 05/09/2025 PAYMENT DATE: 05/01/2025
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS

VEND NO SEQ# VENDOR NAME EFT, EPAY OR
INVOICE VOUCHER P.O. BNK CHECK/DUE ACCOUNT ITEM CHECK HAND-ISSUED
NO NO NO DATE NO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT

0001263 00 ZOOLOGICAL DISTRICT
VINT2 EATS 002098 00 04/30/2025 296-1001-465.69-85 VINT2 EATS DISTRIBUTION 1,074.05
VENDOR TOTAL * 1,074.05
HAND ISSUED TOTAL *** 3,168.75-
TOTAL EXPENDITURES **** 583,847.72 3,168.75-

GRAND TOTAL **#+*4estsstrekrtrss 580,678.97



PREPARED 05/07/2025,14:41:21
PROGRAM: GM339L
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST

AS OF:

05/

16/2025

PAYMENT DATE:

05/08/2025

PAGE 1

ACCOUNT

DES

ITEM
CRIPTION

EFT, EPAY OR
HAND-ISSUED
AMOUNT

VEND NO SEQ# VENDOR NAME
INVOICE VOUCHER P.O. BNK CHECK/DUE
NO NO NO
0001269 00 AFI
J10192 002267 00 05/07/2025
0003358 00 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.

002178 00 05/05/2025
002170 00 05/05/2025
002171 06 05/05/2025
002172 00 05/05/2025
002173 00 05/05/2025
002174 00 05/05/20285
002175 00 05/05/2025
002176 00 05/05/2025
002177 00 05/05/2025
002167 00 05/05/2025
002165 00 05/05/2025
002166 00 05/05/2025
002265 00 05/07/2025
002178 00 05/05/2025
002178 00 05/05/2025
002168 00 05/05/2025
002178 00 05/05/2025
002169 00 05/05/2025
002178 00 05/05/2025
002178 00 05/05/2025
002265 00 05/07/2025
002265 00 05/07/2025
002265 00 05/07/2025
002255 00 05/07/2025
002264 00 05/07/2025
002251 00 05/07/2025
002259, 00 05/07/2025
002138 00 05/01/2025
002150 00 05/01/2025
002244 00 05/06/2025
002256 00 05/07/2025
002127 00 05/01/2025
002131 00 05/01/2025
002134 00 05/01/2025
002135 00 05/01/2025
002136 00 05/01/2025
002140 00 05/01/2025
002144 00 05/01/2025
002145 00 05/01/2025
002146 00 05/01/2025
002147 00 05/01/2025
002149 00 05/01/2025
002153 00 05/01/2025
002130 00 05/01/2025
002148 00 05/01/2025

270-1001-421.61-07

101-1201-412.61-30
101-1301-414.60-01
101-1301-414.61-07
101-1301-414.60-01
101-1301-414.61-07
101-1301-414.60-01
101-1301-414.60-01
101-1301-414.60-01
101-1301-414.61-07
101-1401-413.60-01
101-1501-415.60-01
101-1501-415.60-01
101-1501-415.60-01
101-1601-416.61-03
101-1601-416.43-12
101-1801-418.60-01
101-1801-418.44-02
101-1901-419.60-01
101-1901-419.29-05
101-1901-419.60-01
101-2101-421.60-01
101-2101-421.61-07
101-2104-421.61-25
101-3101-431.42-02
101-3101-431.43-15
101-6701-467.43-10
101-6701-467.53-02
210-1001-451.61-15
210-1001-451.61-15
220-1001-422.72-00
250-1001-439.42-02
281-1001-457.61-03
281-1001-457.60-01
281-1001-457.61-31
281-1001-457.61-03
281-1001-457.60-01
281-1001-457.61-03
281-1001-457.61-02
281-1001-457.60-01
281-1001-457.61-31
281-1001-457.61-03
281-1001-457.61-15
281-1001-457.60-01
281-1005-457.61-15
281-1005-457.61-15

EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION

MISC
MISC
MIsC
MISC
MIsC
MIsC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MIsSC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
M0
MIisC
MIsC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MIsC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MIsC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC
MISC

VENDOR TOTAL *

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

2,316.82
2,316.82

25.10
43.29
193.00
21.99
163.99
26.98
449,97
132.37
297.99
44.99
18.29
62.07
13.65
133.81
67.88
44.99
14.98
44.99
54.91
124.56
60.27
144.27
64.71
77.34
37.99
138.53
95.90
34.88
46.25
898.64
45.82
192.45
25.99
54.88
172,74
11.88
9.99
47.96
7.98
94.23
172.74
46.66
15.929
35.57
59.84



PREPARED 05/07/2025,14:41:21 EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST PAGE 2
PROGRAM: GM339L AS OF: 05/16/2025 PAYMENT DATE: 05/08/2025
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS

VEND NO SEQ# VENDOR NAME EFT, EPAY OR
INVOICE VOUCHER P.O. BNK CHECK/DUE ACCOUNT ITEM CHECK HAND-ISSUED
NO NO NO DATE NO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMQUNT
0003358 00 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.
002129 00 05/01/2025 281-1006-457.61-15 MISC SUPPLIES 40.20
002133 00 05/01/2025 281-1006-457.61-15 MISC SUPPLIES 38.35
002137 00 05/01/2025 281-1006-457.61-15 MISC SUPPLIES 167.58
002139 00 05/01/2025 281-1006-457,61-15 MISC SUPPLIES 57.32
002143 00 05/01/2025 281-1006-457.61-15 MISC SUPPLIES 15.48
002151 00 05/01/2025 281-1006-457.61-15 MISC SUPPLIES 41.72
002128 00 05/01/2025 281-1007-457.61-15 MISC SUPPLIES 42.43
002142 00 05/01/2025 281-1007-457.61-15 MISC SUPPLIES 26.98
002132 00 05/01/2025 281-4401-444.61-30 MISC SUPPLIES 21.47
002141 00 05/01/2025 281-4401-444.61-30 MISC SUPPLIES 9.99
002152 00 05/01/2025 281-4401-444.61-30 MISC SUPPLIES 58.57
002154 00 05/01/2025 281-4401-444.61-30 MISC SUPPLIES 32.57
002155 00 05/01/202S 281-4401-444.61-30 MISC SUPPLIES 88.19
002250 00 05/07/2025 510-1001-433.43-10 MISC SUPPLIES 58.22
002253 00 05/07/2025 §10-1001-433.42-02 MISC SUPPLIES 138.95
002258 00 05/07/2025 510-1001-433,53-02 MISC SUPPLIES 129.47
002260 00 05/07/2025 510-1001-433.61-07 MISC SUPPLIES 145.71
002261 00 05/07/2025 510-1001-433.60-01 MISC SUPPLIES 164.14
002262 00 05/07/2025 510-1001-433.43-12 MISC SUPPLIES 386.10
002263 00 05/07/2025 510-1001-433.61-30 MISC SUPPLIES 375.68
002252 00 05/07/2025 520-1001-432.43-10 MISC SUPPLIES 259.20
002252 00 05/07/2025 520-1001-432.42-02 MISC SUPPLIES 125.62
002257 00 05/07/2025 520-1001-432.53-02 MISC SUPPLIES 61.97
VENDOR TOTAL * 7,059.61
0003415 00 AMBULANCE MEDICAL BILLING
2025.04.29 002245 00 05/06/2025 101-0000-115.01-00 PATIENT REFUNDS 225.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 225.00
0000791 []4) AMEREN UE
002222 00 05/05/2025 101-1602-416.41-01 ELECTRIC SERVICE 335.80
002216 00 05/05/2025 101-2103-421.41-01 ELECTRIC SERVICE 112.27
002103 00 05/01/2025 101-2201-422.41-01 ELECTRIC SERVICE 32.93
002218 00 05/05/2025 101-3101-431.41-01 BLECTRIC SERVICE 239.39
002223 00 05/05/2025 101-3101-431.41-01 ELECTRIC SERVICE 81.55
002217 00 05/05/2025 210-1001-451.41-01 ELECTRIC SERVICE 241.03
002219 00 05/05/2025 250-1001-439.41-01 ELECTRIC SERVICE 17.53
002221 00 05/05/2025 510-1001-433.41-01 ELECTRIC SERVICE 1,859.30
002220 00 05/05/2025 540-1001-454.41-01 ELECTRIC SERVICE 198.14
002215 00 05/05/2025 610-1001-456.41-01 ELECTRIC SERVICE 22.21
VENDOR TOTAL * 3,140.15
0001530 00 AUTOZONE
02368533321 002268 00 05/07/2025 101-2101-421.43-10 LUG NUTS 39.42
VENDOR TOTAL * 39.42
0001269 00 A3G ARCHITECTS
25.,045-001 002156 00 05/02/2025 220-1001-416.73-00 ELEVATOR MODERNIZATION 500.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 500.00

0002177 00 BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS, INC.



PREPARED 05/07/2025,14:41:21
PROGRAM: GM339L
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST

AS OF:

05/16/2025

PAYMENT DATE: 05/08/2025

PAGE 3

VEND NC
INVOICE

0002177
IN-251804

0001269
